PRAVOI33]360  AmEND SWD 5/3-/0L
ARALEX o Commr

. (970) 563-4000
Disposal, LLC FAX (970) 563-4116

April 10, 2002

AR 18002 .

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division
Attn: David Catanach
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Re: Amendment of Order No. SWD-782
Trading Post Disposal No. 1 (3o -0 YS'Q/ Y70)
(Formerly named Canyon No. 14),
Section 26-T25N-R11W, NMPM
San Juan County, NM

Mr. Catanach:

This ieiter is sent as a formal request to amend Administrative Order SWD-782 to add the upper Dakota
and Mesa Verde intervals by completing the well as a commingled water disposal well. Please find
enclosed the original and one copy of the amended Form C-108, Application to Inject, plus attachments
which provide the proposed procedure. Copies of the amended Form C-108 were also mailed to all offset
operators within ' mile of the well. Certified mail receipt cards are attached for your verification. In
addition, a revised newspaper publication was also published by the Farmington Daily Times (copy
attached).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact our
Engineering Manager, Dennis Reimers at 970/563-4000.

Thank you in advance for your prompt review of our amended application and we look forward to your
response.

Sincerely,

Maralex Disposal, LLC
Castaf SAauo

Caria S. Shaw

Production Technician

Encl.

cc: Charlie Perrin-NMOCD

AM. O’Hare
Denmns Reimers
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ATATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONATRYATION DIVISION | FORMC-108
Y, MINERALS AND NATURAL 2049 SQUIY FACHECO Revised 4.1.98
RESQURCES DEsPﬁgMEANT JANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87508

PURPOSE: Tt soveny oo—Presus Mmenmnce ot Dispont] oms
OPERATOR: Maralex Disposal,LLC

ADDRESS: P.0. Bax 338, Tgnacin, €O 21137

CONTACTPARTY:__ Dennis_R, Reimers PHONE._970/563-4000

WELL DATA: Complete the dr'a required on the reverse sids of this form for each well proposed for injection,
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary, :

Is this an expansjon of an existing project? X _Yes ___ No
If yes, give the Division order nvmbher authorizing the project: SWD-782

Atiach & map that identifies all v «!ls and leasss within two miles of any proposed injection well with a ons-haif
mile radius circle drawn around rech proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well' s area of review.

Attach » tabulation of data on eff wels of public record within the sren of review which pencirate the proposed
injection zone, Such date ghall iveldan escri’ption of erch well's type, construction, date drilled, locstion,
depth, record of completion, and a rchematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed oper ation, including:

1. Fioposed aversge snd maxim''m dni‘l‘y rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system i3 open o clased;

3, Proposed aversge »nd maxim m injection pressure; )

4. Sources and an appropriate arsly+it of injection fluid snd compatibility with the receiving formation if other
than reinjected prociuced water; rnd,

5. Ifinjection is for dhgonl pmrozes into & zone not productive of off or gas at or within on mile of the
mm}weﬂ.- attach & chemi~at snalysis of the disgosal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred

existing literature, studirs, nearby wells, etc.).
Attach sppropriste geologic data ~0 tha injection zope iveinding approprinte lithologic detail, geologic name,
thickness, ans’ . (lh’e the g~nlegie ::Jmne. and depth to bot%omwgf ﬁl undmgtou%d snurces of ing water

(nquifers containing weters with totel disrolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mp/1 or less) overlying the
proposed injection zone ag well 21 any such sources known to be immediately ing the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

Attach sppropriste logging and tcst data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need
not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of frerh swater fiom two or more fiesh water wells (if available mr:fmducina) within
one mile of any injection or dispossl well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Mliupu for dispose] wells murt speke an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic

engineering data snd find no cvidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection hetween the
zone and any undergrourd sources of drinking water. »

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice” section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification: [ here eeni? that ths information submitted with this spplication is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and elief.

NAME: A, M. O'Hare TIILE:_ _Managing Member
2 Sy
SlGNAWRE;,J-%‘L: i tjjl-\én - DATE: 04/10/02

If the informetion required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and X1 abova has been previously subinitted, it need not
be resubmitted. Ploase show the date and circumstances of the earlicr submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Griginal and one copy 10 SAnta Fe with one copy to the appropriate Disirict UlTice



Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET ..

OPERATOR: Maralex Dispnsal, 1IC -
WELL NAME & NUMBER: Trading Post Disposal No. 1 (formerly Canyon Nao. 14)

WELL LOCATION: _ozq' znp. 1gp0' wul c 26 25N 11w

u FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE

Hole Siz=: 191 /4" Casing Siz=: ]—35/R"
C=pemieg with: 200 =. or el

Top of Cemeat: Method Dex=rmined:

Hoie Size: Casing Size:
Camented with sX. or f

Top of Cement: Meshod Determrined:

Hoie Size: 7-7/8" nmhnnm Siz=- 5=1/2"
Carpeated with: 20N sx. or %
Top of Cememt: Metnod Dexeymined:
Total Depth: __ 6060
Injection ks
2100 feet o 6032 feet

5958' -5968" and 6012 -mqﬁ.,?ﬁmﬂum Lower
Dakota)
5879'-5883" -and 5900'-5908' (Upper Dakota)

2100'- 3605' Mesa Verde Gross Intervals
Perforations not yet picked.



Side 2

Tubing Size:___ 2-7/8"
Type of Packer:

T .’ul\l-[.ﬂ

Lining Mateniai:  Plascic Coated

Permanent Injection Packer

Packer Setting Depth: Approximately 2100’
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):

mu”s- m.m

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection?

Yes % No

un.gv for what %n was the weli EEH‘.:V« drilied? Gcoo Prodyction

2. Name of the Injection Formation: Unner & Lower Dakota & Mesa Verde Sands

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicabie):  pacin Dakota

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
imtervals and give plugging detail, i.c. sacks of cement or piug(s) used. _ves

Dakota= 5879-5883", mmoo 5908'. Set retainer

SN11_fNa1! \ﬁ\:._ ~Y cryoo~ad with 50

at 5816', squeezed with 100 sx.
s¥. Curren.iv perforaced at 5900-5908; 5958-5968'&

6012-6032"'

. Qﬁ?gnn&%%nﬂwonﬁﬁugﬂgﬂaﬁ_énﬁg

injection zone in this arra: myonmnﬂHmH oil in- nmE.Eu Hom @ bmmo. o

‘m.mﬁ.mou.‘mnmm and- dmmnmm NL.H smnmﬂ. mem <manm

was used as a water supply well for the East

Carson Gallup Waterflcood (Sec. 23 & 24 of T25N-R11W)
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MARALEX DISPOSAL, LLC
TRADING POST DISPOSAL # 1
PROPOSED PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL WELL

WELL DATA
(As Related to Section III of the OCD Application Form C-108)

1. Lease: Federal Lease NM-036252
Well No: Trading Post Disposal #1 (Formerly Canyon #14)

Location: 950’ FNL; 1600’ FWL, Section 26-T25N-R11W
San Juan County, NM

2. Casing and Cementing Specifications (as completed August 1974)
Depth Hole Size Casing & Weight Cement

608’ 12-1/4” 8-5/8” 24 1b/ft 300 sxs

6060’ 7-7/8 5-1/27 155 1b/ft 1% Stage: 250 sxs

2" Stage: 550 sxs

3. New 2-7/8” 6.5 1b/ft of internally coated tubing will be used as the
injection string.

4. An injection packer will be set just above the top of the Mesa Verde Sands
at a depth of approximately 2100°.

No wells within the area of review produce from the Mesa Verde or Dakota
sands.

PROPOSED OPERATION:
(As Related to Section VII of the OCD Application Form C-108)

The Trading Post Disposal #1 (formerly Canyon #14) was drilled and completed as
an upper Dakota producer. It was a marginal Dakota gas well that has depleted the
gas reserves from this area. The Gallup was tested at uneconomical rates and
subsequently was cement squeezed. After purchasing the well Maralex cement
squeezed the upper Dakota and then perforated and fracture stimulated the lower
Dakota. An attempt was made to inject water into the lower Dakota under matrix
pressures, however the extremely low permeability, resulted in a very low injection
rate. With NMOCD approval Maralex will add the upper Dakota and Mesa Verde
intervals and complete the well as a commingled water disposal well. The proposed
procedure is as follows:



Maralex Disposal, LLC

Trading Post Disposal No. 1

Proposed Produced Water Disposal Well
April 8, 2002

Page 2

1. Perforate the upper Dakota (5879°-5883" & 5900°-5908’) and pump an acid
breakdown treatment.

2. Isolate the upper and lower Dakota perforations. Perforate the production casing and
pump a cement squeeze to allow good cement across the Mesa Verde interval. Run a
CBL and resqueeze if necessary. Perforate the Mesa Verde interval from 2100°-.
3605’ (gross interval — the perforations will be picked after the cement bond log has
been analyzed). The Mesa Verde perforations will be broken down with acid and
fracture stimulated. This zone will be tested to ensure that it is not hydrocarbon
productive. In this area the Mesa Verde was used as a water supply source for the
East Carson Gallup waterflood. '

3. Commingle the Mesa Verde with the Dakota perforations. A packer will be set above
the Mesa Verde with 2 7/8” plastic coated tubing used as the injection string. The
tubing-casing annulus will be filled with inhibited packer fluid. A casing integrity
test as well as a step rate test will be conducted with a NMOCD witness before
commencing the commingled Mesa Verde and Dakota injection.

4. The disposal system will operate totally contained. Water from some of the
producing wells will be pumped through a pipeline to the proposed disposal site,
where it will be filtered before it is disposed of in the injection well. Produced water
from some of the further extensions wells will be trucked to the disposal site. There
will not be any open-top water pits or tanks.

5. As previously referenced a step rate injectivity test will be conducted on the new
disposal well to determine the maximum injection pressure that water can be injected
below the fracture gradient of the Mesa Verde and Dakota Sands. Typical wells in
this area have seen a fracture gradient of approximately 0.64 psi/ft. We expect to
inject approximately 1000 BWPD which will decline as the coal wells are dewatered.

6. Water analysis are included with this application showing the Fruitland coal seam
water quality from our surrounding Trading Post wells. There are no known
compatibility issues associated with the mixing of coal seam water with the Lower
Dakota formation.



Maralex Disposal, LLC
Trading Post Disposal No. 1

Proposed Produced Water Disposal Well
April 8, 2002
Page 3

GEOLOGICAL DESCRIPTION - LOWER DAKOTA SANDS:
(As Related to Section VIII of the OCD Application Form C-108)

The proposed target interval for disposing of the produced water is the Mesa
Verde and the Dakota. The formations in this area, with their tops as picked
following the original completion, are as follows: (Depths are measured from KB
to the top of each formation) KB level = 6564°.

Depth Thickness Lithology

Upper Dakota 5807’ 148° Interbedded sandstones, siltstones
and shales

Lower Dakota 5954’ 96’ Interbedded sandstones, siltstones
and shales

Mesa Verde 2100° 1500° Interbedded sandstones, siltstones
and shales

As the attached maps show, there are a number of wells drilled in the immediate
vicinity but not many Dakota completions. The closest Dakota well is
approximately ¥4 mile away and was P&A’d. The Mesa Verde has not produced
hydrocarbons in this area. As previously referenced, in this area, the Mesa Verde
was used as a water supply source for the Gallup waterflooding. After perforating
the Mesa Verde, the interval will be tested to insure that the interval is not
hydrocarbon productive.

PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM:
(As Related to Section IX of the OCD Application Form C-108)

After perforating the Upper Dakota an acid breakdown treatment will be pumped.
The Dakota will be isolated and remedial cement squeeze work will be conducted
to ensure good cement integrity across the Mesa Verde. The Mesa Verde
perforations will be stimulated with acid and fracture stimulated.

LOGGING AND TESTING PROGRAM:
(As Related to Section X of the OCD Application Form C-108)

A Dual Induction-Laterlog and an FDC-CNL log were originally run on this well
and presumably submitted to the NMOCD. After the remedial cement squeeze of
the Mesa Verde a cement bond log will be obtained to insure that a good cement
bond exists across this interval.



Maralex Disposal, LLC

Trading Post Disposal No. 1

Proposed Produced Water Disposal Well
April 8, 2002

Page 4

POTENTIAL FRESH WATER ZONES:
(As Related to Section XI of the OCD Application Form C-108)

There are no known fresh water wells within a one-mile radius of the proposed

disposal well.

AFFIRMATIVE STATEMENT
(As Related to Section XII of the OCD Application Form C-108)

Certification:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the
proposed produced water disposal well site and found no evidence of open faults or any
other hydrologic connection between the proposed disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water and, that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist
and that the statements made in this application are, to the best of my knowledge, true
and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be
performed by Maralex Disposal, LL.C, and its contractors and subcontractors in

conformity with this application and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

< - -~ .7 G

. k l (( . V‘f%&/’
AM. O’Hare

Maralex Disposal, LLC




MARALEX RESOURCES, INC.
TRADING Post Disposal #1

WELLBORE DIAGRAM
CURRENT CONFIGURATION

ESTIMATED TOP OF CEMENT: 176'

. 12-1/4" HOLE

8-5/8", 24# casing
@ 608" w/ 300 sacks

CALCULATED TOP OF 2ND STAGE CEMENT:
1355' (assuming stage tool @ 3700'.)

7-7/8" HOLE

STAGETOOL @ ?

SQUEEZED PERFORATIONS: DATE SQUEEZED:

5879'-5883, 5900'-5908' 7125174
5011'-5021' 3/5/76
5902'-5906' Jun-01

CALCULATED TOP OF 1ST STAGE CEMENT:
5100’

OPEN PERFORATIONS:
5960-5966', 6014-6032'

PLUG BACK DEPTH 6017

5-1/2", 15.5# casing
@ 6060' w/ 800 sacks in 2 stages



TRADING POST DISPOSAL #1
Wellbore Diagram
Disposal Configuration

8 5/8” 24 Ib/ft set @ 608’
12 1/4” hole - Cmt w/ 300 sxs
Estimated Cmt top @ 176’

Injection Perforations will be shot in the Mesa Verde and
cement will be circulated to insure that the entire interval
has a good cement bond. This may require several squeeze
attempts. A final CBL will be obtained and submitted to the
NMOCD. The Mesa Verde perforations will be picked after
evaluating the CBL.

Stage Tool @ 3700° (est.)
Calculated top of 2nd stage cement = 3700’
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Injection packer set at approximately 2100° (depending on
Mesa Verde perforations)

2 7/8” plastic coated tubing set @ 2100’

Open Perforations:

Mesa Verde - Intervals to be picked after cmt. sqz. & CBL
Upper Dakota - 5879-5883" & 5900-5908°

Lower Dakota - 5958-5968°, 6012-6032°

Sqz/ Perforations:
5011-50271°

5879-5883’, 5900-5908°
5902-5906°

Calculated Top of 1st Stage = 5100’

PBTD @ 6055

D

5

51/2” 15.5 Ib/ft J-55 set @ 6060’
Cmt. w/800 sxs in 2 stages
Est. float collar @ 3700’
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HALLIBURTON

Water Analysis Report
To:  Maralax Resources Date: 11/03/2000
Submitted by: Haltiburton Energy Services Date Rec: 11/03/2000
Aftention: 870-863-4118- Report & . BLMM0653
Waell Name: Trading Post #1 Formation:  Flow Back

Anthrone test for brokem Gel = Negative

Spacific Geavity 1.015. .
pH 7.51

Resistivity 072  @70°F -
ron (Fe) 0 Mg/L
Potassium (K) 300 Mg/l h
Sodium (Na) 6272 MgiL. 9
Calclum (Ca) 141 Mg/L
Magnesium (Mg} ) 51 Mg/L ™
Chiorides (CI) 0800 mgie |
Sulfates (SO,) .0 Mg IL ‘
Carbonates (CO;)- a0 Mgt 8
Bicarbonates (HCO;) 773 Mg/L

Total Dissolved Solids 17437 Mg/L

Title: Senior Scientist

Location: Farmington, NN\

NOTICE: Thia report is imitad to the described sample tested. Any person using or ielying on {hia teport agsaas thel Halibuston
shall not be sable for any loss or damage whether due to act or omission resulling from such report o« its use.



'HALLIBURTON

-k

Water Analysis Report

To: _ Maralax Resources Date: 11/03/2000

Submitted by: M- Ridurton Energy Services Date Rec:  11/03/2000
Attentiom: STO-003-4118" Report#:-  BLMMOSS2?-

Woell Name: __ Trading Post 2241 Formution:  Flow Back

Anthroae test for broken Gel = Negative

Specific Gravity 1.012 - L
pH 7.87

Resistivity Y @70°F )
tron (Fe) 0 Mg/L
Potassium (K) 300 Mg/L '
Sodium (Na}- 5708 Mgttt

Caicium (Ca) 124 Mg/L
Magnesium (Mg) 48 Mg/L B
Chiorides (CH) 8100 Mg/L s
Sulfates (SO,) 0 Mg/L
Carbonates (CO,) - 0.0 Mg /L
Bicarbonates (HCO,) 732 Mg/L

Total Dissolved Sofids 16069 Mg /L ‘

Title: Senior Scientist

Location: Farmington, NM

NOTICE: This report is fimited to the described sample tested. Aty person using of felying on this wpon agrees that Hallburton
shali not be Yable for any loss or darnage whather due 10 act or omistion resulting from such report of its use.

S



HALLIBURTON

T

Water Analysis Report

To: _ Maralax Resources Date: 1110372000

Submitted by: Haliburton Energy Services Pate Rec: 11032000
Attention: 9705034116 Report#  BLMMOO5S—

Well Name: __ Trading Post 28 #2 Formation:  Flaw Back

Anthrone test for braken Gl = Negative

Specifie Gravity- 1.020- - N
pH 7.55 ‘
Resistivity 0.73 @70°F
fron (Fe) 0 Mg/L _
Potassium (i) 300 Mg/L K
Sodium {Na) 5903 Mg/t
Calcium (Ca) 100 Mg/L
Magnesium (Mg) 13 MgiL
Chiorides (C1) 9300 Mg/L 8
Sultates (80,) o Mg /L
Carbonates (CO,) - 0.0 Mg/L
Bicarbonates (HCOs) 813 Mg /L

! \\
Total Dissolved Solids 18490 Mo /L ‘

Title: Senior Scientist

Location: Farmington, NM

NOTICE: This toport is fimiter tg the doscribod sampie tected. Aty pason using of ralying on this report agrees that Hafburton
shall not be tlable for any loss or damage whether due 1o &t of omission resuling fom such sepoit or #3 use.



'HALLIBURTON

Water Analysis Report
To:  Maralax Resources Date: 1108/2000
Submitted by: Halliburton Energy Services Dete Rec: 1118372000
Attention: _ ST05634116. Roporth.  BLMMOGSA
Well Name: _ Trading Post 28 #2 Formation: __Flow Back

Anthrone test for brolen Gel = Negative

— v

8pecific. Gravity 1016 s

pH 7.80 '

Resistivity 0.74 Qr°F

Iron (Fe) 0 Mg/L

Potassium (K) 100 MgiL

Sodium (Na)- 5928 Mg /L.

Calcium (Ca) 129 Mgl

Magnesium (Mg) 3r MgiL \

Chlorides (CI) 9100 MgiiL

Sulfates (SO,) 0 Mg/L

Carbonates (CO;) - 0.0 Mg/t

Bicarbonates (HCO,) 813 Mg/L

Total Dissolved Solids 18107 Mg/L k
N

{ocation: Farmington, NM~.

NOTICE: This report s tmited to the describisd sampla lested. Any pereon using or relying on this repart rgress that Haliburton
shall not be liabie for any foss or damege whether dus o act or omission resulting from such repor or s use.



BRC_

HALLIBURTON

[ 3
Water Analysis Report
To: _ Maralax Resources Date: 11/03/2000
Submitted by: Halliburton Energy Sarvices Date Rec:  11037/2000
Attention: 9705834116 Report#:.  BLMMOSSE
Well Name: __ Trading Post 28 #1 Formation:  Flow Back

Anthrone test for broken Gel = Nepative

Specific Gravity 1.020

pH 7.87

Resistivity 089 an'rF B
fron (Fe) 0 Mg/L
Potassium (K) 100 Mg/t

Sodium (Na) 8220 Mg it -
Calcium (Ca) 108 Mg/L
Magnesium (Mg) 3T Mg/L -~
Chiorides (CI) 9500 Mg/L '
Sulfates (80,) ..o Mg/L
Carbonates (CO3)- 0.0 Mg/t -,
Bicarbonates (HCO;) 813 Mg/L

Total Dissotved Solids 18773 Mg/L

Title: Senlor Sclentist

Location: Farmington, NM

NOTICE: This repod k mitod 10 the described sample Weted. Any person using oI reiing on this report agress that Halliburton
sha¥l nol be liabie 1 any loss or damege whether due to act of omission resulling from such icport or i8 uee.



A "
\
HALLIBURTON 3
|
. [
Water Analysis Report
To: __ Maralax Resources Date: 1110312000 . é,
Submifted by: _Halliburten Energy Services Pate Rec: M : ?
Attention: ___970-683-4116- Report #: __ BLMMOSSS- N
Well Name: ___Trading Poat 27 #1 Formation: __Flow Back g
4
Anthrene test for broken Gel = Negstive
™ b
Specific Gravity. 1018, ! b
N\ Ly
pH 7.67 ' ;
Resistivity 0.7 Q70°F g
iron (Fe) 0 Mg/L B
Potassium (1) 300 Mg/L %
Sodium (Na) 6093 Mg /L ¢
Calctum (Ca) 104 Mg/L t
Magnesium (Mg) 39 MgiL B
Chiorides (C1) 9500 Mg /L 1
Sulfates (80,) 0 Mg/L ’
Carbonates (=0;) : 0.0° My/L ", g
Bicarbonates (HCO,) 813 Mg /L i f
' k\: ;'
Total Dissolvad Solids 16850 Ma/lL
:

Title: SeniorBcientist
:

NOTICE: This teport is timifed to the described sample tested. Any person using or 1olying oa Shis repor! agrees that Haliburton
shail nol be fiable for any loss or damage whether due 1o act or omission resulling from such report or is uge.

el T AR A,

et o gt



C oy

'HALLIBURTON-"

Water Analysis Report

To: Maralax Resources Date: 14103/2000
Submitted by: Halliburton Energy Services Rate Rec: __ 190372000
Astention:. $70-663-4118 Report#:  BLMMOSSE
Well Name:  Trading Post 28 #1 Formation:  Flaw Back ’
Anthrozne test for brolien Gel = I!ﬁmﬁv».x
Specific Gravity. 1018
pH 7.41 N
Rosistivity s @ntr
lron (Fe) 0 MgiL
Potassium (K) ' 100 Mg/L N
Sodium (Na)- 8407 MgiL
Calcium (Ca) 88 Mg/L
Magnesium (Mg} [ O Mg/t ‘
Chiorides (Ci) 8400 Mg/L ¢
Sultates {30,) ° Mg /L K
Carbonates (€03} 0} Mg/L .
Bicarbonates (HCO,) 773 Mg /L
Total Dissolved Solids 16529 Mg /L
\

Titte: Senior Scientist

Location: Farmington, NM

NOTICE: This rapod is kmiied {0 the described sample tested. Any parson mlrmnrn:mnn;mmpunugmmmmnm
sheil not be flabie for any kss or damage whether due to act or omission resulling from guch repart of §s uge.



HALLIBURTON

Water Analysis Report

To: Maralex Date: M
Submiited by: Halliburton Energy Services Date Rec: 9/9/99
Attention: Jimm Graves; 970-563-4000 (FX- 4116) Report #: WF-990-0208
Well Name: Giacis Federal 26-1 Formation: Flow back Water
Specific Gravity 1.005
pH 7.42
Resistivity 0.68 @70°F
Iron (Fe) 0 Mg/L
Potassium (K) ) 150 Mg/L
Sodium (Na) 5880 Mg/L
Calcium (Ca) - 112 Mg/L

"] Maggesium (Mg) 22 Mg/L
Chiorides (C1) 9000 Mg/L
Sulfates (SO,) 0 Mg/L
Carbonates (CO;) 0.0 Mg/L
Bicarbonates (HCO,) 813 Mg/L
‘Total Dissolved Solids 15978 Mg/L

Tide: Field Chemist {1

Location: Farmington, NM

NOTICE: THe teport is limitsd to the describad sample tested. Any person using or relying on his report agrees that .
Halliburton shall not be ilable for sny loas or damage whether due to act or omission resuting from such report of its use



g SENDER: compLEtE this seGTiON

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
Pro New Mexico
460 St. Michael's Drive
Building 300, Suite 402
' Santa Fe, NM 87505

CoMPLETE tHis sEctiON on DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent
X 1 Addressee

D. s delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
A Certified Mail ] Express Mail -
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ thsured Mail 3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
7000 0520 0025 5801 1499

PS Form 3811, July 1999

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

) ;j} 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
't

.
Y Print your name and address on the reverse

102595-00-M-0952

{
;# W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Signature
X O Agent

O Addressee .

* 1. Article Addressed to:

; C Dugan Production Company
f 2. 109 E. Murray Drive
Farmington, NM 87401

A ATRE

D. s delivery address difierent from item 17 LJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

3. Service Type I

} . .’ij i
o B3 Gertifiod Mall [ Express Mail o
i { 3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
;ooth O Insured Mail (O C.OD. ’ i
. ‘ 5‘} 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
¥ £ 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) -
{ ; __ 7000 0520 0025 5801 1505 i
v P
i 3 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-00-M-0952
. - - —— — —~— . -7
W% .
& Y SENDER: compLETE YHis SECTION COMPLEYE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
', ’;‘ ® Complete ttems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
, item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
N + B Print your name and address on the reverse '
¢ | 80 thatwe can return the card to you. C. Signature
¢ i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X & Agent
- iﬁ' or on the front if space permits. O Addresses
i ; - D. Is defivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
o & 1 - Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
% i Little Oil & Gas
;n‘ #2346 E, 20th
52 Rt 4
?%, e Farmington, NM 87401
Wl

3. Service Type

™ Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[0 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail J c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Articte Number (Copy from service label)
7000 0520 0025 5801 1512

PS Form 3811

Domestic Return Receipt

102895.00-M-NQRD




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad. No. 45845

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
County of San Juan:

CONNIE PRUITT, being duly sworn says:
That she is the Classified Manager of THE
DAILY TIMES, a daily newspaper of general
circulation published in English at Farmington,
said county and state, and that the hereto
attached Legal Notice was published in a
reqular and entire issue of the said DAILY
TIMES, a daily newspaper duly qualified for
the purpose within the meeting of Chapter 167
of the 1937 Session Laws of the State of New
Mexico for publication on the following day(s):

Monday, March 18, 2002.

And the cost of the publication is $30.23

e

ON 3/ZOA)Z CONNIE PRUITT appeared
before me, whom | know personally to be the

person who signed the above document.

My Commissiefs Expires April 2, 2004.

{
Notice is given of Maralex
Disposal, LLC amendment to
Order No. SWD-782 fro
-authorization of g produced
water disposal well focated as
follows: '

950° FNL; 1600 FWL
Ssction 26-T25N-R11W
San Juan County, -
New Mexico

The well will serve as a

produced water disposal well

for the Fruitland coal seam
water from nearby production
wells.  Produced  water
disposal in the commingled
Dakota and Mesa Verde
formations  js requested.
Anticipated. injection rate of
1000- barrels of water per day
is expected with a maximum
injection pressure of 2000 psi.

Interested parties must file
objections or requests for
hearing with the Qi
Conservation Division, 1220
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87504, within 15
days.

Legal No. 45845, published in

The Daily Times, Farmington,

New Mexico, Monday, March
2002

18’ . Py, L TT TR

LEGIBLE

COPY OF PUBLICATION

!



